
NID/NIQ/09/22-23 Page 1 of 2 Bidder’s Signature 

 

 
A Statutory Institute under DPIIT, Ministry of Commerce & Industry, Government of India 

Paldi, Ahmedabad 380007. Tel: +91-79-26629500, +91-79-26629600 

www.nid.edu 

No. NID/NIQ/09/22-23                                    01.03.2023 
 

Notice Inviting Quotations (NIQ) 
 

National Institute of Design (NID) invites sealed quotations from the reputed and experienced vendor/ 

agencies for “Providing and fixing of Roller Blinds for Faculty offices and KMC at NID Ahmedabad and  

Academic block area at NID, Gandhinagar campus (Including both labour and Material)”.  

 

The quotations shall be received in the Office of the Chief Administrative Officer, NID, Paldi, 

Ahmedabad. 

The last date of submission of quotations:  upto  5.00 pm on upto 15.03.2023 

 

Name of Work              : Providing and fixing of Roller Blinds for Faculty offices and 

KMC at NID Ahmedabad and  Academic block area at NID, 

Gandhinagar campus (Including both labour and Material)” 

Period of completion  : 45 days from the issue of work order 

Date & Time of opening of quotations  :   16.03.2023 at 11.00am at NID Paldi, Ahmedabad 

 

Terms & conditions: 

1. The material of the roller blinds shall be from one of the following brands only 

a. Mac 

b. Hunter Douglas 

c. Marvel Lifestyle 

d. Vista fashions 

e. Aerolux 

2. The rates are to be quoted including of taxes and inclusive of all labour, material, tools, 

plants, carriages , installation, fixing charges  etc  

3. The bidder is advised to visit the site before submitting the quotation at his own cost, 

and examine the requirement surroundings etc to collect all information that he 

consider necessary for proper execution of the work.  

4. Completion certificates of similar works costing of Rs 1 Lakh  in last 3 years should be 
attached issued from authorised approved OEM. Work orders / PO should be attached with 
submitted quotations. 

5. Performance Security:  5% of total contract value including taxes is to be submitted after 
issue of work order within 7 days’ time period in the name of National Institute of Design 
payable at Ahmedabad in the form of DD/ PO from Nationalized / Scheduled bank. 
Performance security will be released after completion of defect liability period of 6 months.  

6. Quoted rates shall be valid for similar works further upto 6 months as per requirement at 
NID Ahmedabad and NID Gandhinagar from the date of completion of the contract. 

7. Payment will be made after successful completion of work as per actual measurement of 
opening area of window will be consider for payment 

8. The successful bidder will have to complete the listed work(s) with the complete satisfaction 
within 45days. Penalty @ 0.5 % of quoted value per week will be deducted for delay of the 
work beyond stipulated completion date.  
 
Chief Administrative Officer 
NID 



NID/NIQ/09/22-23 Page 2 of 2 Bidder’s Signature 

 

 

 

                                                     Schedule of Quantity 

 

NIQ No. NID/NIQ/09/22-23                                                                                                  01.03.2023 

Name of work: “Providing and fixing of Roller Blinds for Faculty offices and KMC at NID Ahmedabad 

and Academic block area at NID, Gandhinagar campus (Including both labour and Material) 

The material of the roller blinds shall be from one of the following brands only 

a. Mac 

b. Hunter Douglas 

c. Marvel Lifestyle 

d. Vista fashions 

e. Aerolux 

 

Sr. 
No. 

Description of works Quantity Rate (Rs.) Amount (Rs.) 

1 

Providing and Fixing of Roller Blind 
Foam Coated with FR (Serene 
Opaque Range PVC Free Fabric) 
( 800 Sqft at NID Gandhinagar 
campus) ( 700 Sqft at NID 
Ahmedabad campus) 
 

1500.00 Sqft. 
Rs._________ 

Per Sqft. 
 

 

2 

Providing and Fixing of Roller 
Blinds Classic Screen 5% Manual 
Operated. 
 

100.00 Sqft. 
Rs. ________     

Per Sqft. 
 

 

 Total Amount :  
 

 Applicable taxes __% 
 

 Total Amount including taxes & all other applicable charges  : 
 

 

 

 

 

Amount in words ________________________________________________________________ 

 

 

 

 


